(R-96-462)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286589

ADOPTED ON NOV 2 0 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an agreement with the San Diego County YMCA, to jointly design and construct the Penasquitos Community Pool, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 286589, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to use Penasquitos FBA funds from Project #29-33 (CIP No. 29-733.0) to fund the City's share of the costs in the above project, and is further authorized to disburse FBA funds at the request of the Planning Department/ Facilities Financing Section.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$2,182,600 from CIP No. 29-733.0, Fund 79004, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

вÀ

Mary Kay Jackson

Deputy City Attorney

MKJ:mb 10/20/95

Aud.Cert:9600445 Or.Dept:Planning

R-96-462

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CEF	RTIFICATE (OF UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9600445	
	ı	HEREB'	Y CERT	FY that	the money	/ required	for the al	OR DE Lotment: of	IGINATING PT. NO.: funde fo	or the purpose set	
forth in	n the	: foregoi	ng resol allotted.	ution is	available in	the Treas	sury, or is	anticipated	d to come	e into the Treasury,	
Amo	ount:	\$					Fund			·	
Purpose											
			/							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date [′]			By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCTC			T		AC	CCOUNTING D	ATA				
ACCTG LINE	. CY	1	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
									·		
					-						
				TOTAL AMOUNT							
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE											
provision required purpose Treasur same a	nent ons omen e of y, o are to	authorize of the Country ts of the said corus r are an o be dra	ed by the harter of Charter of the tract, the tract, the tract, the tract, and the tract of the	e hereto the Cit of the C at suffic to com that th	o attached recty of San Divided San San Divided San	esolution, c ego; and l Diego, that : s to meet tl Treasury, to ev now ac	an be incuido hereb sufficient n he obligation the crec tually in the	urred withor or further or noneys have one of said the appropriate of	out the vio ertify, in over been a dicontract opropriation togethe	oy the contract or plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the ar with the moneys	
						alt of sald a	appropriati	on, are oth	erwise un	encumbered.	
Not to Exc		ceea \$:	2,1	82,600.00		· ·		• ',		
Vendor		San Die	go Coun	ty YMC	A						
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for a joint use agreement with YMCA for an acquati								an acquatics			
facility at the Rancho Penasquitos YMCA.											
Date			Octobe	r 16, 19	95	1 2 2 2 2 2					
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
ACCTG.	CY	Tropp				COUNTING DA JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 1	PY	FUND	30244	org. 105	4279	ORDER 297330	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 79004	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$2,182,600.00	
						,		·			
			·					······································			
			<u>.</u>					TOTALA	AOTINE	\$2 192 600 00	
AC -361 (R	EV 2-	92)						TOTAL AI	MOUNI	\$2,182,600.00 Fund override	
٠		١							AC _	9600445	

R-286589

NOV 2 0 1995